
From: DellOnlineSales@Dell.com
To: Andrew J. Lego
Subject: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information 1012248523726
Date: Tuesday, May 11, 2010 4:30:47 PM

Dear Andrew J Lego:

An E-Quote containing computer equipment from Dell Computer
Corporation has been saved in your name at the Dell Online Store. The E-
Quote will be held for 45 days to allow for completion of the order.

Per your request, this E-Quote has been forwarded to the following
recipients: 

Your Comments:

To retrieve this E-Quote:

1. Log on to your Premier page for Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory
2. Click into your online store. 
3. Select "Retrieve" E-Quote from the top section of the page. 
4. Select E-Quote Number: 1012248523726

Premier.dell.com log-in: http://premier.dell.com

A read-only view of this E-Quote is provided below:

E-Quote Information 

E-Quote number: 1012248523726
E-Quote name: Opti780SFF_Standard_Desktop
Description: Opti780SFF_Standard_Desktop
Customer Name: Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory
 
E-
quote
Name

Opti780SFF_Standard_Desktop E-Quote
Description Opti780SFF_Standard_Desktop

Saved
By: Andrew J Lego Phone Number: (630) 840-3349

  andylego@fnal.gov Purchasing
Agent:

Saved
On: Tuesday, May 11, 2010 Notes/Comments:

Expires
On: Friday, June 25, 2010 Additional

Comments:
Premier
Page
Name

Fermi National Accelerator
Laboratory

Ship to Address: Bill to Address:
    ,        ,   

 Description

Dell OptiPlex 780 Small Form Factor - New!
Date & Time: May 11, 2010 4:29 PM CST

 
   SYSTEM COMPONENTS

mailto:DellOnlineSales@Dell.com
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Dell OptiPlex 780 Small Form Factor -
New! Qty   1

OptiPlex 780 Small Form Factor Base Up
to 88 Percent Efficient PSU, Genuine
Windows® 7 Professional to XP
Professional,SP3,Media,English

Unit Price $1,033.23

Catalog
Number:  16 G2632

 Module  Description Product
Code Sku Id

OptiPlex 780
SFF

OptiPlex 780 Small Form
Factor Base Up to 88 Percent
Efficient PSU

780SFEG [224-
6875] 1

Operating
System(s)

Genuine Windows® 7
Professional to XP
Professional,SP3,Media,English

W7PXD3E

[421-
1993]
[421-
2350]

11

Processors
Intel® Core™ 2 Duo E8500
with VT (3.16GHz, 6M,
1333MHz FSB)

VE8500 [317-
2459] 2

Memory 4GB DDR3 Non-ECC
SDRAM,1333MHz, (2 DIMM) 4G3N332 [317-

3555] 3

Keyboard Dell QuietKey Keyboard QUSB [330-
1989] 4

Monitors No Monitor NMON [320-
3704] 5

Video Cards DVI (Digital) Adapter Card,
Low Profile ADAPTL [320-

0970] 6

Boot Hard
Drives

160GB 7,200 RPM 3.5" SATA,
3.0Gb/s Hard Drive with NCQ
and 8MB Cache

160S3 [341-
9792] 8

Media Card
Reader No Media Card Reader NOMEDIA [341-

9768] 10

Mouse Dell USB 2-Button Entry
Mouse with Scroll, Black USENTRY [330-

2733] 12

Systems
Management
Mode

No Out-of-Band Systems
Management CSMD [330-

5810] 13

Hard Drive
Mode No RAID NORAID [341-

8036] 15

Removable
Media Storage
Device

8X Slimline DVD-ROM,
Cyberlink Power DVD™ DVD8S

[313-
8692]
[421-
0536]

16

Thermal Heat Sink, Mainstream, Small
Form Factor HSMSFF [311-

9520] 17

Speakers Internal Dell Business Audio
Speaker INTSPK [313-

3352] 18

Power Supply
OptiPlex 780 Small Form
Factor Up to 88 Percent SFFPSE

[330-
5901]
[330-
7422] 20



Efficient Power Supply [420-
3276]

Documentation Opti 780 Documentation
English DOCENG

[330-
1710]
[330-
1711]

21

Energy
Efficiency
Options

Energy Star 5.0 Cat B
(<175kWh TEC),EPEAT
Gold,Dell ESMART Settings

ESTARB [330-
5822] 25

Resource DVD Resource DVD - contains
Diagnostics and Drivers RDVD [313-

8642] 27

Hardware
Support
Services

4 Year Basic Limited Warranty
and 4 Year NBD Onsite
Service

U4OS

[904-
8653]
[905-
3157]
[905-
4578]
[906-
0830]

29

Federal Keep
Your Hard
Drive

Federal Keep Your Hard Drive
Service, 3 YEAR KHDFED3 [984-

0102] 34

Setup and
Features
Information
Tech Sheet

No Tech Sheet NOTSH [310-
9444] 40

Shipping
Packaging
Options

Shipping Material for System,
Small Form Factor SFFSHIP [330-

2193] 41

Processor
Branding vPro Sticker VPRO [310-

9490] 749

TOTAL:   $1,033.23

 

Sub-total $1,033.23

Tax --

Total Price --

Thanks for shopping on the Dell Online Store and for using our E-Quote
service. We hope you find it useful in making your purchase and will
continue to think of Dell.com for all of your computing needs.

Sincerely,
Dell Online Sales


